

Supplier :		MINDANAO INTEGRATED COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES, P.O. No. : INC. National Highway, Brgy. City Heights, General Santos City Date :			APR 0 3 2023	
T.I.N:		000-394-021-000	End-User:		PGO - Local Chief Executive	
PR. No./	Date	0288-CB-23 02/09/2023				
Gentlem	en:					
		Please furnish this office the following articles subject to				
Place of			Delivery Term		FOB Destination	
Date of I	Delivery	Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Term	1:	Credit Basis	
Item No.	Unit	Item and Description	Brand Name (if Applicable)	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
2	unit	BRAND NEW 4WD PICK-UP TYPE VEHICLE with engine displacement not exceeding 3000cc for diesel Specifications: ENGINE Color White Type: 2.0 – 3.0 Liter Diesel Engine (Euro 4) No. of Cylinder: 4 No. of Valve: 16 Displacement: 2000cc-3000cc Max Power: 130-190/3,000-3500rpm Max Torque: 300-450/2,500-3000rpm Fuel Tank Capacity: at least 75 liters TRANSMISSION: Manual Tires & Wheels: 205/R16 Alloy-Monotone/Silver Seating Capacity: 5 seaters Suspension: Independent-wishbone with coil spring rigid elliptic leaf spring Brakes: Ventilated discs Safety: Driver side and passenger side (airbags) Multi-Media System: 2D in AM/FM player multimedia FOB: PGSO Compound, Matti, Digos City, Davao del Sur Model: 2023 or latest Inclusions: Comprehensive GSIS Insurance, LTO Registration with TPL (3 years) Warranty: 3 years or 100,000 km (whichever comes first) Inclusions: standard floor matting, standard seat cover, standard early warning device, standard tint, 1 spare tire and standard tools, to wit: *1 pc. plier *1 pc. tire wrench *1 pc. screw driver (reversible flat and Phillip screw and *1 set hydraulic jack capacity: 3 tons *1 pc. adjustable BRAND NEW 4WD PICK-UP TYPE VEHICLE with engine displacement not exceeding 3000cc for diesel Specifications: ENGINE Color White Type: 2.0 – 3.0 Liter Diesel Engine (Euro 4) No. of Cylinder: 4 No. of Valve: 16 Displacement: 2000cc-3000cc Max Power: 130-130/3,000-3500rpm Max Torque: 300-450/2,500-3000rpm	2023 MITSUBISHI STRADA GL 2.4D 4WD MANUAL	3	1,845,000.00	1,845,000.00
		Fuel Tank Capacity: at least 75 liters				
Reminde Total An	and the second second	Delivery shall be made not later than 12:00 noon				
words:		Six Million Six Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos			TOTAL	6,630,000.00
In case of		MINDANAO INTEGRATED COMMERCIAL ENTERPRIS Signature over Printed Name / Date	ma		Very truly yours YVORDE ROLL Governor	
		Date 4-11-23				1

OBR No.

Funds Available

2195-3-23-10



Supplier : Address : Email/Tel# :		MINDANAO INTEGRATED COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES, P.O. No. :			G-043-23CB		
		National Highway, Brgy. City Heights, General Santos City Date :			APR 0 3 2023,		
		oobev@yahoo.com / 09228723640	oobev@yahoo.com / 09228723640 Mode of Procurement		: Competitive Bio	dding	
T.I.N :		000-394-021-000	End-User:		200		
PR. No./Date		0288-CB-23 02/09/2023			PGO - Local Chief Executive		
Gentlen	nen :						
Place of	f Delivery	Please furnish this office the following articles subject to PGSO Warehouse	the terms and condDelivery Term		ntained herein:	1	
Date of	Delivery:	Within 30 calendar days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Terr	n :	Credit Basis		
Item No.	Unit	Item and Description	Brand Name (if Applicable)	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
		TRANSMISSION: Manual Tires & Wheels: 265/R18 two-tone alloy Seating Capacity: 5 seaters Suspension: Independent-wishbone with coil spring rigid elliptic leaf spring Brakes: Ventilated discs Safety: Driver side and passenger side (airbags) Multi-Media System: at least 7 inches touch screen monitor, AM/FM, Bluetooth, aux-in, USB, mirror link and any other features FOB: PGSO Compound, Matti, Digos City, Davao dei Sur Model: 2023 or latest Inclusions: Comprehensive GSIS Insurance, LTO Registration with TPL (3 years) Warranty: 3 years or 100,000 km (whichever comes first) Inclusions: standard floor matting, standard seat cover, standard early warning device, standard tint, 1 spare tire and standard tools, to wit: *1 pc. plier *1 pc. tire wrench *1 pc. screw driver (reversible flat and Phillip screw and *1 set hydraulic jack capacity: 3 tons *1 pc. adjustable Service Center: Within Region XI, General Santos City or Kidapawan City Delivery Period: 30 calendar days Note: "see attached sample" Green Specs: -meets the Euro IV standards, -the supplier should provide a guarantee for the vehicle for a period of at least 3 years or 100,000 km, whichever comes first, -supplier shall demonstrate guarantee the availability of parts for the specific model at least 7 years from the time production on the particular model ceases. For the use of PGO-Local Chief Executive Other Purpose Purchase of Motor Vehicle 1-07-06-010			SUBTOTAL	6,630,000.00	
		delivery.					
eminder otal Amo	: D	elivery shall be made not later than 12:00 noon					
ords:		ix Million Six Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos			TOTAL		
case of	failure to r	make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-	tenth (1/10) of one per	cent (1%)	for everyday of del	ay shall be imposed.	
		Har			lam, by t		
		BENIEDIGI /O ABIATA		V	/ery truly yours		
onforme		MINDANAO INTEGRATED COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES	, INC		YVONNE RONA	CAGAS	
		Signature over Printed Name / Date	A contact of	fihe Go	Governor		
		Date 4-11-23	Asper MO No.	4. Series	5 of 2022	1	
ınds Ava	ilable	OBR No. 295-3 77-1	CHRISTOP	CHIEF THE PARTY OF	- 4 - 4		
			DGDH-P				